Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EXM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:27 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 203539481

Date: 10-03-18

7060028 8100 SR# 20186956718

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EXM LLC

The undersigned hereby executes this Certificate of Formation of EXM LLC (the "Company"), for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the Company is EXM LLC.

Second: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (New Castle County). The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the 3rd day of October, 2018.

MEMBERSX HOLDINGS LLC

By: /s/ Michael Weiner

Name: Michael Weiner Title: Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:27 AM 10/03/2018 FILED 10:27 AM 10/03/2018 SR 20186956718 - File Number 7085157